TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM615696

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|------------------|---|--|
| ap | Corrective by Nullification to correct incorrectly recorded registration and application numbers at Reel 7127/Frame 0552, assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name. | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| WW International, Inc. | | 09/29/2019 | Corporation: VIRGINIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WW Foods, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5516 Mossy Creek Drive | |
| City: | Dublin | |
| State/Country: | OHIO | |
| Postal Code: | 43016 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------|
| Serial Number: | 87554379 | WEIGHT WATCHERS |
| Serial Number: | 88036602 | ww |
| Registration Number: | 5898334 | ww |
| Registration Number: | 5973753 | ww |
| Registration Number: | 5036722 | WEIGHTWATCHERS |
| Registration Number: | 5041314 | WEIGHTWATCHERS |
| Registration Number: | 3057764 | WEIGHTWATCHERS |
| Registration Number: | 2971486 | WEIGHTWATCHERS |
| Registration Number: | 4915122 | WEIGHT WATCHERS |
| Registration Number: | 0903957 | WEIGHT WATCHERS |
| Registration Number: | 1350910 | WEIGHT WATCHERS |
| Registration Number: | 1331135 | WEIGHT WATCHERS |
| Registration Number: | 1331082 | WEIGHT WATCHERS |
| Registration Number: | 0826163 | WEIGHT WATCHERS |
| Registration Number: | 1380689 | WAIST WATCHER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007184 FRAME: 0534

900586815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dawn.harrington@ww.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn Harrington

Address Line 1: 675 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dawn Harrington

SIGNATURE: /Dawn Harrington/

DATE SIGNED: 12/21/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=CoverSheet Reel 7127 Frame 0552#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007184 FRAME: 0535

CH \$415.00 8798047

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM613277

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|------------------|---|--|
| a | Corrective by Nullification to correct incorrectly recorded registration and application numbers at Reel 006968/Frame 0654, assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name. | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Weight Watchers International, Inc. | | 09/29/2019 | Corporation: VIRGINIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WW International, Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 675 Avenue of the Americas | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10010 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: VIRGINIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|---------------------|
| Serial Number: | 87980473 | WELLNESS THAT WORKS |
| Serial Number: | 87554379 | WEIGHT WATCHERS |
| Serial Number: | 88036602 | ww |
| Registration Number: | 5898334 | ww |
| Registration Number: | 5973753 | ww |
| Registration Number: | 5036722 | WEIGHTWATCHERS |
| Registration Number: | 5041314 | WEIGHTWATCHERS |
| Registration Number: | 3057764 | WEIGHTWATCHERS |
| Registration Number: | 2971486 | WEIGHTWATCHERS |
| Registration Number: | 4915122 | WEIGHT WATCHERS |
| Registration Number: | 0903957 | WEIGHT WATCHERS |
| Registration Number: | 1350910 | WEIGHT WATCHERS |
| Registration Number: | 1331135 | WEIGHT WATCHERS |
| Registration Number: | 1331082 | WEIGHT WATCHERS |
| Registration Number: | 0826163 | WEIGHT WATCHERS |
| Registration Number: | 1380689 | WAIST WATCHER |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007184 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 12/21/2020